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Missouri-American Water Company For Missouri Service Area (Taney County, MO 

and Vicinity) 
Name of Issuing Corporation                                     Community, Town or City 

                                                                     
 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
GENERAL WATER SERVICE 

 
Schedule of Rates 

 
Applicable to all water Customers located in the Company’s certificated service territories. 
 
Water Service Rates: 
 
Monthly Customer Charge (5/8” meter)                                                                  $11.07 per month 
 
Monthly Customer Charge (1” meter)                                                                     $25.52 per month 
 
Monthly Customer Charge (2” meter)                                                                     $78.53 per month 
 
Monthly Usage Charge (for all usage > 2,000 gal/month)                                      $0.71 per 1,000 gallons 
 
Monthly Minimum Bill:  Equals the applicable Monthly Customer Charge.  The minimum monthly 
billing shall be billed Customer based on this charge.  If a water meter is installed and in service the  
minimum monthly bill applies. 
 
Taxes: 
     Any applicable Federal, State, or local taxes computed on billing basis shall be added as separate  
items in rendering each bill. 
 
Late Payment Charge: 
     Billings will be made and distributed at monthly intervals.  Bills will be rendered net, bearing the last 
date on which payment will then be considered delinquent.  The period after which the payment is  
considered delinquent is twenty-one (21) days after rendition of the bill.  A charge of five dollars ($5.00)  
or three percent (3%) per month times the unpaid balance, whichever is more, will be added to  
delinquent amounts. 
 
Returned Check Charge: 
     A returned check charge of twenty-five ($25.00) per check will be paid on all checks returned from  
the bank for any reason.      
 
 

 

  

 

* Indicates new rate or text   
+ Indicates change   
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ISSUED BY:            Frank Kartmann, President   
 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141 

 


